## Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center Career Foundation Grant Guidelines

Thank you for applying for the Greater Johnstown Career and Technology Center Fund Scholarship. This scholarship is made possible with the generous gift support from the Community Foundation, and other donors, including the Mihalko Family Trust.

The purpose of the endowment is to benefit current or prospective students and recent graduates of the Greater Johnstown Career and Technology Center scholarships and grants for business ventures.

Your application will be scored and reviewed by a Committee that was appointed by GJCTC. Priority is given to "high value" or "in demand" occupations. Part of the review process will include a personal interview.

In order to qualify, you must be a current, prospective or recent graduate (5 years) of GJCTC. You are required to provide verification.

Please refer to the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies website <u>www.cfalleghenies.org</u> for its rules and regulations pertaining to scholarships, which also apply to this award.

Grants and scholarships may be considered taxable income and you will be issued a 1099.

You will be required to sign an Acknowledgment and submit documents to verify the use of the funds if they are awarded to you as a condition of any scholarship or grant award.

If you have any questions, please e-mail Dr. Jason Hicks at jhicks@gjctc.org.

Rev. 5/2021

## Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center Career Foundation Scholarship

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Criteria:	Applicant must be attending an Adult Education Program at GJCTC <b>OR</b> Starting a business adventure i.e. entrepreneur Be a GJCTC graduate within the past 5 years Applicant must submit GJCTC transcripts and attendance records Submission of all necessary paperwork must be included
Deadline for .	Application Submission: June 30, 2021
Scholarships	will be awarded no later than: August 13, 2021
Mail/email:	Application and related documentation to be mailed to: Attention Foundation Scholarship Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center 445 Schoolhouse Road, Johnstown, PA 15904
	Or email to: Jason Hicks at jhicks@gjctc.org.

- 1. How has the Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center (GJCTC) impacted your decision to explore a career as an entrepreneur and/or your decision to explore your furthering your education?
- 2. If you have decided to further your education, have you considered an Adult Education Program at GJCTC? If yes, please explain why you are interested in furthering your education and what Adult Education Program is of interest.
- 3. Have you had to overcome any personal obstacle in your life? Please elaborate on either how that helped you formulate your plans, by attending a GJCTC Adult Education Program or entrepreneurship?
- 4. If you are awarded the Career Foundation Scholarship, how would the funds be used to help you be successful as an entrepreneur and/or as an adult student at GJCTC? In no more than 300 words, provide a brief overview of your business plan idea, and how the money would help you.
- 5. Will you commit to working with a mentor to increase your ability to be successful in your business? If so, why?
- 6. Is there any additional information that you would like the Career Foundation Selection Committee to know?

I have read and understand the scholarship requirements as explained in the guidelines.

• Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*Note: Please complete the questions above in a word document and submit. Completed applications can be mailed to:

Jason Hicks Attention Foundation Scholarship Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center 445 Schoolhouse Road, Johnstown, PA 15904 Or emailed to: Jason Hicks at jhicks@gjctc.org.